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Table A.3.1. Cumulative percentage of material in each U.S. Department of Agriculture particle-size class for each tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin.

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture (http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2,
2010); USGS, U.S. Geological Survey; ft, feet; mm, millimeter; values presented in table A.3.1 correspond to calculated values presented in column D throughout the remainder of appendix 3]

Cumulative percentage of material in each U.S. Department of Agriculture particle-size class

USGS site Depth Clay Silt Very fine sand Fine sand Medium sand  Coarse sand  Very coarse sand  Gravel
Wellname identification number  (ft below land surface) (<0.002mm)  (0.002-0.05mm)  (0.05-0.1mm)  (0.1-0.25mm) (0.25-0.5mm)  (0.5-1 mm) (1-2 mm) (>2 mm)
DSS-14 394838104310002 50.5-51.5 1.93 21.19 5.35 13.33 43.68 14.05 0.13 0.32
DSS-15 395259104253401 90.5-91.0 25.64 72.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00
AGLUS 3  395300104253301 83.5-83.7 0.71 3.08 1.08 2.35 6.39 16.57 43.90 25.99
AGLUS5  395450104402701 72.8-73.2 9.56 66.32 21.25 2.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AGLUS 6 395909104350401 28.5-29.5 5.56 19.29 7.69 23.11 30.72 8.12 0.31 4.88
AGLUS 8  395211104351601 59.7-60.3 1.69 11.81 4.36 30.67 48.86 2.65 0.01 0.01
AGLUS 12 394539104305901 29.8-30.5 0.96 6.16 0.98 291 10.10 24.32 38.41 16.17
AGLUS 13 394731104260001 60.6-61.3 1.05 7.08 3.20 7.22 13.24 20.82 31.90 15.60
AGLUS 14 394947104335201 25.8-26.5 3.44 34.64 6.38 34.33 19.20 1.85 0.01 0.00
AGLUS 17 395540104353601 79.4-80.0 2.68 17.96 7.06 43.90 25.92 2.15 0.09 0.22
AGLUS 18 395352104302801 41.3-42.0 1.15 13.46 6.25 11.53 49.50 17.54 0.03 0.56
AGLUS 21 394838104310001 18.5-18.8 1.47 9.73 3.11 9.90 22.71 32.12 19.55 1.44
AGLUS 22 394339104313601 95.8-96.4 4.10 30.49 13.57 45.26 6.39 0.00 0.01 0.00
AGLUS 26 394956104274101 74.5-75.5 0.41 1.97 0.40 1.31 5.90 21.06 44.33 24.71

! Percentage total may not equal 100 because of rounding.


http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:55

Group ID: DSS14

Sample ID: DSS 14 50.5-51.5ft samplewt(g) = 542.09

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 539.75 % of sample < 2mm 1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 2.34 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um)  grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
0.040 0.000052 0.000052 0.00
0.044 0.000079 0.000079 0.000052
0.048 0.00014 0.00014 0.00013
0.053 0.00030 0.00030 0.00027
0.058 0.00061 0.00061 0.00057
0.064 0.0011 0.0011 0.0012
0.070 0.0016 0.0016 0.0023
0.077 0.0022 0.0022 0.0039
0.084 0.0028 0.0028 0.0061
0.093 0.0036 0.0036 0.0088
0.10 0.0044 0.0044 0.012
0.11 0.0053 0.0053 0.017
0.12 0.0062 0.0062 0.022
0.13 0.0073 0.0073 0.028
0.15 0.0085 0.0085 0.036
0.16 0.0099 0.0099 0.044
0.18 0.011 0.011 0.054
0.20 0.013 0.013 0.065
0.21 0.015 0.015 0.078
0.24 0.017 0.017 0.093
0.26 0.020 0.020 0.11
Clay 0.28 0.022 0.022 0.13
(<0.002 mm) ' ' ' '
0.31 0.025 0.025 0.15
0.34 0.029 0.029 0.18
0.38 0.032 0.032 0.21
0.41 0.036 0.036 0.24
0.45 0.041 0.041 0.27
0.50 0.046 0.046 0.31
0.55 0.051 0.051 0.36
0.60 0.057 0.057 0.41
0.66 0.063 0.063 0.47
0.72 0.070 0.070 0.53
0.79 0.077 0.077 0.60
0.87 0.085 0.085 0.68
0.95 0.093 0.093 0.76
1.05 0.100 0.100 0.85
1.15 0.11 0.11 0.95
1.26 0.12 0.12 1.06
1.38 0.13 0.13 1.18
1.52 0.14 0.14 131

1.67 0.15 0.15 1.45


http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:55

Group ID: DSS14

Sample ID: DSS 14 50.5-51.5ft samplewt(g) = 542.09

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 539.75 % of sample < 2mm 1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 2.34 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um)  grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
1.83 0.16 0.16 1.60
2.01 0.17 0.17 1.93 1.76
2.21 0.19 0.19 1.93
2.42 0.20 0.20 2.12
2.66 0.21 0.21 2.32
2.92 0.22 0.22 2.53
321 0.23 0.23 2.75
3.52 0.25 0.25 2.97
3.86 0.26 0.26 3.22
4.24 0.28 0.28 3.48
4.66 0.29 0.29 3.76
5.11 0.31 0.31 4.05
5.61 0.33 0.33 4.36
6.16 0.36 0.36 4.69
6.76 0.38 0.38 5.05
7.42 0.41 0.41 5.42
8.15 0.44 0.44 5.83
8.94 0.48 0.48 6.27
Silt 9.82 0.52 0.52 6.75
(0.002 - 0.05 mm) 10.78 0.57 0.57 7.27
11.83 0.62 0.62 7.83
12.99 0.68 0.68 8.45
14.26 0.74 0.74 9.13
15.65 0.81 0.81 9.86
17.18 0.88 0.88 10.67
18.86 0.96 0.96 11.55
20.71 1.03 1.03 12.50
22.73 1.08 1.08 13.53
24.95 1.12 112 14.60
27.39 1.14 1.14 15.72
30.07 1.13 1.13 16.85
33.01 1.10 1.10 17.98
36.24 1.06 1.06 19.07
39.78 1.03 1.03 20.13
43.67 1.00 1.00 21.16
47.94 0.97 0.97 21.19 22.15
52.62 0.93 0.93 23.12
57.77 0.87 0.87 24.04
Very fine sand 63.41 0.80 0.80 24.91
(0.05 - 0.1 mm) 69.61 0.73 0.73 25.71

76.42 0.68 0.68 26.43


http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:55

Group ID: DSS14

Sample ID: DSS 14 50.5-51.5ft samplewt(g) = 542.09

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 539.75 % of sample < 2mm 1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 2.34 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um)  grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
83.89 0.66 0.66 27.11
92.09 0.70 0.70 5.35 27.77
101 0.79 0.79 28.46
111 0.93 0.93 29.25
122 1.08 1.08 30.18
134 1.20 1.19 31.25
Fine sand 147 1.28 1.27 32.45
(0.1-0.25 mm) 161 1.31 1.30 33.72
177 1.34 1.33 35.03
194 1.46 1.45 36.36
213 1.74 1.73 37.81
234 2.26 2.25 13.33 39.55
257 3.05 3.04 41.80
282 4.05 4.03 44.83
310 5.13 5.11 48.87
Medium sand 340 6.06 6.03 53.97
(0.25-0.5 mm) 373 6.66 6.63 60.01
410 6.80 6.77 66.64
450 6.44 6.41 73.41
494 5.68 5.66 43.68 79.82
542 4.68 4.66 85.48
595 3.60 3.58 90.14
Coarse sand 653 2.58 2.57 93.72
717 1.70 1.69 96.29
(0.5-1 mm)
787 0.98 0.98 97.98
864 0.44 0.44 98.96
948 0.13 0.13 14.05 99.40
1041 0.02 0.02 99.53
1143 0.00 0.00 99.55
1255 0.00 0.00 99.55
Very coarse sand 1377 0.00 0.00 99.55
(1-2 mm) 1512 0.00 0.00 99.55
1660 0.00 0.00 99.55
1822 0.00 0.00 99.55
2000 0.61 0.11 0.13 99.55
2800 0.79 0.15 99.66
4000 0.94 0.17 99.81
Gravel 5600 0.00 0.00 99.98
8000 0.00 0.00 99.98
(>2 mm)
11200 0.00 0.00 99.98

16000 0.00 0.00 99.98


http:0.1-0.25
http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:55

Group ID: DSS14

Sample ID: DSS 14 50.5-51.5ft samplewt(g) = 542.09

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 539.75 % of sample < 2mm 1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 2.34 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle  fraction established by particles finer than
USDA particle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um)  grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter

22400 0.00 0.00 0.32 99.98



http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:55

Group ID: DSS15

Sample ID: DSS-15 sample wt (g) = 410.12

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 409.98 % of sample <2mm  1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 0.14 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://lwww.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle  fraction established by  particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
0.040 0.00037 0.00037 0.00
0.044 0.00056 0.00056 0.00037
0.048 0.00100 0.00100 0.00093
0.053 0.0022 0.0022 0.0019
0.058 0.0045 0.0045 0.0041
0.064 0.0081 0.0081 0.0086
0.070 0.012 0.012 0.017
0.077 0.018 0.018 0.029
0.084 0.025 0.025 0.047
0.093 0.033 0.033 0.072
0.10 0.043 0.043 0.10
0.11 0.055 0.055 0.15
0.12 0.069 0.069 0.20
0.13 0.084 0.084 0.27
0.15 0.100 0.100 0.36
0.16 0.12 0.12 0.46
0.18 0.15 0.15 0.58
0.20 0.17 0.17 0.73
0.21 0.2 0.20 0.90
0.24 0.24 0.24 1.10
Clay 0.26 0.28 0.28 1.34
(<0.002 mm) 0.28 0.32 0.32 1.62
0.31 0.36 0.36 1.94
0.34 0.41 0.41 2.29
0.38 0.46 0.46 2.70
0.41 0.52 0.52 3.16
0.45 0.58 0.58 3.68
0.50 0.64 0.64 4.26
0.55 0.71 0.71 4.90
0.60 0.78 0.78 5.61
0.66 0.86 0.86 6.39
0.72 0.94 0.94 7.25
0.79 1.03 1.03 8.19
0.87 1.12 1.12 9.22
0.95 1.22 1.22 10.34
1.05 1.33 1.33 11.56
1.15 1.44 1.44 12.89
1.26 1.56 1.56 14.33
1.38 1.69 1.69 15.89
1.52 1.82 1.82 17.58

1.67 1.95 1.95 19.40


http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:55

Group ID: DSS15

Sample ID: DSS-15 sample wt (g) = 410.12

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 409.98 % of sample <2mm  1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 0.14 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://lwww.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle  fraction established by  particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
1.83 2.08 2.08 21.35
2.01 2.21 2.21 25.64 23.43
221 2.34 2.34 25.64
2.42 0.2 0.20 27.98
2.66 2.58 2.58 28.18
2.92 2.68 2.68 30.76
321 2.78 2.78 33.43
3.52 2.88 2.88 36.21
3.86 2.95 2.95 39.09
4.24 3.01 3.01 42.04
4.66 3.06 3.06 45.05
5.11 3.11 311 48.11
5.61 3.15 3.15 51.22
6.16 3.17 3.17 54.37
6.76 3.18 3.18 57.54
7.42 3.2 3.20 60.71
8.15 3.24 3.24 63.91
8.94 3.28 3.28 67.15
Silt 9.82 3.32 3.32 70.43
(0.002 - 0.05 mm) 10.78 3.35 3.35 73.75
11.83 3.42 3.42 77.10
12.99 3.61 3.61 80.52
14.26 3.86 3.86 84.13
15.65 4.12 412 87.99
17.18 33 3.30 92.10
18.86 1.83 1.83 95.40
20.71 0.44 0.44 97.23
22.73 0.048 0.048 97.67
24.95 0.00 0.00 97.72
27.39 0.00 0.00 97.72
30.07 0.00 0.00 97.72
33.01 0.00 0.00 97.72
36.24 0.00 0.00 97.72
39.78 0.00 0.00 97.72
43.67 0.00 0.00 97.72
47.94 0.00 0.00 72.08 97.72
52.62 0.00 0.00 97.72
57.77 0.00 0.00 97.72
Very fine sand 63.41 0.00 0.00 97.72
(0.05 - 0.1 mm) 69.61 0.00 0.00 97.72

76.42 0.00 0.00 97.72


http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:55

Group ID: DSS15

Sample ID: DSS-15 sample wt (g) = 410.12

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 409.98 % of sample <2mm  1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 0.14 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://lwww.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle  fraction established by  particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
83.89 0.00 0.00 97.72
92.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.72
101 0.00 0.00 97.72
111 0.00 0.00 97.72
122 0.00 0.00 97.72
134 0.00 0.00 97.72
Fine sand 147 0.00 0.00 97.72
(0.1-0.25 mm) 161 0.00 0.00 97.72
177 0.00 0.00 97.72
194 0.00 0.00 97.72
213 0.00 0.00 97.72
234 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.72
257 0.00 0.00 97.72
282 0.00 0.00 97.72
310 0.00 0.00 97.72
Medium sand 340 0.00 0.00 97.72
(0.25-0.5 mm) 373 0.00 0.00 97.72
410 0.00 0.00 97.72
450 0.00 0.00 97.72
494 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.72
542 0.00 0.00 97.72
595 0.00 0.00 97.72
Coarse sand 653 0.00 0.00 97.72
717 0.00 0.00 97.72
(0.5-1 mm)
787 0.00 0.00 97.72
864 0.00 0.00 97.72
948 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.72
1041 0.00 0.00 97.72
1143 0.00 0.00 97.72
1255 0.00 0.00 97.72
Very coarse sand 1377 0.00 0.00 97.72
(1-2 mm) 1512 0.00 0.00 97.72
1660 0.00 0.00 97.72
1822 0.00 0.00 97.72
2000 0.14 0.034 0.03 97.72
2800 0.00 0.00 98
4000 0.00 0.00 98
Gravel 5600 0.00 0.00 98
8000 0.00 0.00 98
(>2 mm)
11200 0.00 0.00 98

16000 0.00 0.00 98


http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:55

Group ID: DSS15

Sample ID: DSS-15 sample wt (g) = 410.12

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 409.98 % of sample <2mm  1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 0.14 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://lwww.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle  fraction established by  particles finer than
USDA particle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter

22400 0.00 0.00 0.00 98



http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:53

Group ID: AgLUS3

Sample ID: AgLUS-3 sample wt (g) = 286.77

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 167.53 % of sample <2mm  0.58
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 119.24 % of sample >2mm  0.42

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA patrticle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
0.040 0.00012 0.000070 0.00
0.044 0.00021 0.00012 0.000070
0.048 0.00068 0.00040 0.00019
0.053 0.0017 0.00099 0.0006
0.058 0.0027 0.0016 0.0016
0.064 0.0036 0.0021 0.0032
0.070 0.0047 0.0027 0.0053
0.077 0.0058 0.0034 0.0080
0.084 0.0071 0.0041 0.011
0.093 0.0085 0.0050 0.016
0.10 0.010 0.0058 0.021
0.11 0.011 0.0064 0.026
0.12 0.013 0.0076 0.033
0.13 0.014 0.0082 0.040
0.15 0.016 0.0093 0.049
0.16 0.018 0.011 0.058
0.18 0.020 0.012 0.068
0.20 0.022 0.013 0.080
0.21 0.023 0.013 0.093
0.24 0.025 0.015 0.11
0.26 0.027 0.016 0.12
Clay 0.28 0.029 0.017 0.14
(<0.002 mm) ’ ' ' '
0.31 0.030 0.018 0.15
0.34 0.031 0.018 0.17
0.38 0.032 0.019 0.19
0.41 0.033 0.019 0.21
0.45 0.033 0.019 0.23
0.50 0.033 0.019 0.25
0.55 0.033 0.019 0.27
0.60 0.033 0.019 0.29
0.66 0.033 0.019 0.30
0.72 0.033 0.019 0.32
0.79 0.034 0.020 0.34
0.87 0.036 0.021 0.36
0.95 0.039 0.023 0.38
1.05 0.043 0.025 0.41
1.15 0.048 0.028 0.43
1.26 0.054 0.032 0.46
1.38 0.061 0.036 0.49
1.52 0.068 0.040 0.53

1.67 0.076 0.044 0.57


http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:53

Group ID: AgLUS3

Sample ID: AgLUS-3 sample wt (g) = 286.77

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 167.53 % of sample <2mm  0.58
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 119.24 % of sample >2mm  0.42

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA patrticle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
1.83 0.082 0.048 0.61
2.01 0.088 0.051 0.71 0.66
2.21 0.092 0.054 0.71
2.42 0.200 0.117 0.76
2.66 0.098 0.057 0.88
2.92 0.10 0.058 0.94
3.21 0.10 0.058 1.00
3.52 0.11 0.064 1.06
3.86 0.11 0.064 1.12
4.24 0.12 0.070 1.18
4.66 0.12 0.070 1.25
5.11 0.13 0.076 1.32
5.61 0.13 0.076 1.40
6.16 0.14 0.082 1.48
6.76 0.14 0.082 1.56
7.42 0.14 0.082 1.64
8.15 0.15 0.088 1.72
8.94 0.15 0.088 1.81
Silt 9.82 0.15 0.088 1.90
(0.002 - 0.05 mm) 10.78 0.16 0.093 1.98
11.83 0.17 0.099 2.08
12.99 0.18 0.11 2.18
14.26 0.19 0.11 2.28
15.65 0.20 0.12 2.39
17.18 0.20 0.12 2.51
18.86 0.21 0.12 2.63
20.71 0.21 0.12 2.75
22.73 0.21 0.12 2.87
24.95 0.21 0.12 2.99
27.39 0.21 0.12 3.12
30.07 0.20 0.12 3.24
33.01 0.18 0.11 3.36
36.24 0.15 0.09 3.46
39.78 0.13 0.08 3.55
43.67 0.13 0.08 3.63
47.94 0.16 0.09 3.08 3.70
52.62 0.22 0.13 3.80
57.77 0.30 0.18 3.92
Very fine sand 63.41 0.33 0.19 4.10
69.61 0.28 0.16 4.29

(0.05-0.1 mm)
76.42 0.21 0.12 4.46


http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:53

Group ID: AgLUS3

Sample ID: AgLUS-3 sample wt (g) = 286.77

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 167.53 % of sample <2mm  0.58
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 119.24 % of sample >2mm  0.42

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA patrticle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
83.89 0.22 0.13 4.58
92.09 0.29 0.17 1.08 4.71
101 0.34 0.20 4.88
111 0.32 0.19 5.07
122 0.32 0.19 5.26
134 0.34 0.20 5.45
Fine sand 147 0.35 0.20 5.65
(0.1-0.25 mm) 161 0.34 0.20 5.85
177 0.40 0.23 6.05
194 0.51 0.30 6.28
213 0.54 0.32 6.58
234 0.56 0.33 2.35 6.90
257 0.69 0.40 7.22
282 0.95 0.55 7.63
310 1.19 0.70 8.18
Medium sand 340 1.33 0.78 8.88
(0.25-0.5 mm) 373 142 0.83 9.65
410 1.57 0.92 10.48
450 1.79 1.05 11.40
494 1.99 1.16 6.39 12.45
542 2.19 1.28 13.61
595 2.52 1.47 14.89
Coarse sand 653 3.01 1.76 16.36
717 3.63 2.12 18.12
(0.5-1 mm)
787 4.47 2.61 20.24
864 5.63 3.29 22.85
948 6.91 4.04 16.57 26.14
1041 7.96 4.65 30.18
1143 8.73 5.10 34.83
1255 8.84 5.16 39.93
Very coarse sand 1377 7.93 4.63 45.09
(1-2 mm) 1512 6.61 3.86 49.72
1660 4.98 291 53.59
1822 3.40 1.99 56.50
2000 44,72 15.59 43.90 58.48
2800 37.79 13.18 74.08
4000 24.73 8.62 87.25
Gravel 5600 11.19 3.90 95.88
8000 0.81 0.28 99.78
(>2 mm)
11200 0.00 0.00 100

16000 0.00 0.00 100


http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:53

Group ID: AgLUS3

Sample ID: AgLUS-3 sample wt (g) = 286.77

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 167.53 % of sample <2mm  0.58
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 119.24 % of sample >2mm  0.42

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than
USDA patrticle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter

22400 0.00 0.00 25.99 100



http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:54

Group ID: AgLUS5

Sample ID: AgLUS-5 sample wt (g) = 131.07

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 131.07 % of sample < 2mm 1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 0.00 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding ~ diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
0.040 0.00090 0.00090 0.00
0.044 0.0013 0.0013 0.0009
0.048 0.0022 0.0022 0.0022
0.053 0.0046 0.0046 0.0044
0.058 0.010 0.010 0.0090
0.064 0.017 0.017 0.019
0.070 0.024 0.024 0.036
0.077 0.031 0.031 0.060
0.084 0.038 0.038 0.091
0.093 0.045 0.045 0.13
0.10 0.053 0.053 0.17
0.11 0.060 0.060 0.23
0.12 0.068 0.068 0.29
0.13 0.075 0.075 0.35
0.15 0.083 0.083 0.43
0.16 0.090 0.090 0.51
0.18 0.099 0.099 0.60
0.20 0.11 0.11 0.70
0.21 0.12 0.12 0.81
0.24 0.13 0.13 0.93
Clay 0.26 0.14 0.14 1.06
(<0.002 mm) 0.28 0.15 0.15 1.20
0.31 0.16 0.16 1.35
0.34 0.17 0.17 151
0.38 0.19 0.19 1.68
0.41 0.20 0.20 1.87
0.45 0.22 0.22 2.07
0.50 0.23 0.23 2.29
0.55 0.25 0.25 2.52
0.60 0.27 0.27 2.77
0.66 0.29 0.29 3.04
0.72 0.32 0.32 3.33
0.79 0.34 0.34 3.65
0.87 0.37 0.37 3.99
0.95 0.41 0.41 4.36
1.05 0.44 0.44 4.77
1.15 0.48 0.48 5.21
1.26 0.52 0.52 5.69
1.38 0.57 0.57 6.21
1.52 0.62 0.62 6.78

1.67 0.67 0.67 7.40


http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:54

Group ID: AgLUS5

Sample ID: AgLUS-5 sample wt (g) = 131.07

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 131.07 % of sample < 2mm 1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 0.00 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding ~ diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
1.83 0.72 0.72 8.07
2.01 0.77 0.77 9.56 8.79
2.21 0.82 0.82 9.56
2.42 0.2 0.2 10.38
2.66 0.93 0.93 10.58
2.92 0.98 0.98 11.51
3.21 1.03 1.03 12.49
3.52 1.08 1.08 13.52
3.86 1.13 1.13 14.60
4.24 1.18 1.18 15.73
4.66 1.22 1.22 16.91
5.11 1.26 1.26 18.13
5.61 1.30 1.30 19.39
6.16 1.34 1.34 20.69
6.76 1.38 1.38 22.03
7.42 1.42 1.42 23.41
8.15 1.47 1.47 24.83
8.94 1.51 151 26.30
Silt 9.82 157 1.57 27.81
(0.002 - 0.05 mm) 10.78 1.64 1.64 29.38
11.83 1.73 1.73 31.02
12.99 1.83 1.83 32.75
14.26 1.95 1.95 34.58
15.65 2.09 2.09 36.53
17.18 2.25 2.25 38.62
18.86 2.44 2.44 40.87
20.71 2.62 2.62 43.31
22.73 2.79 2.79 45,93
24.95 2.94 2.94 48.72
27.39 3.05 3.05 51.66
30.07 3.16 3.16 54.71
33.01 3.29 3.29 57.87
36.24 3.44 3.44 61.16
39.78 3.61 3.61 64.60
43.67 3.78 3.78 68.21
47.94 3.89 3.89 66.32 71.99
52.62 3.9 3.9 75.88
57.77 3.78 3.78 79.78
Very fine sand 63.41 3.53 3.53 83.56
69.61 3.19 3.19 87.09

(0.05 - 0.1 mm)
76.42 2.78 2.78 90.28


http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:54

Group ID: AgLUS5

Sample ID: AgLUS-5 sample wt (g) = 131.07

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 131.07 % of sample < 2mm 1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 0.00 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding ~ diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
83.89 2.30 2.30 93.06
92.09 1.77 1.77 21.25 95.36
101 1.20 1.20 97.13
111 0.66 0.66 98.33
122 0.26 0.26 98.99
134 0.057 0.057 99.25
Fine sand 147 0.0060 0.0060 99.31
(0.1-0.25 mm) 161 0.00010 0.00010 99.31
177 0.00 0.00 99.31
194 0.00 0.00 99.31
213 0.00 0.00 99.31
234 0.00 0.00 2.18 99.31
257 0.00 0.00 99.31
282 0.00 0.00 99.31
310 0.00 0.00 99.31
Medium sand 340 0.00 0.00 99.31
(0.25-0.5 mm) 373 0.00 0.00 99.31
410 0.00 0.00 99.31
450 0.00 0.00 99.31
494 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.31
542 0.00 0.00 99.31
595 0.00 0.00 99.31
Coarse sand 653 0.00 0.00 99.31
717 0.00 0.00 99.31
(0.5-1 mm)
787 0.00 0.00 99.31
864 0.00 0.00 99.31
948 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.31
1041 0.00 0.00 99.31
1143 0.00 0.00 99.31
1255 0.00 0.00 99.31
Very coarse sand 1377 0.00 0.00 99.31
(1-2 mm) 1512 0.00 0.00 99.31
1660 0.00 0.00 99.31
1822 0.00 0.00 99.31
2000 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.31
2800 0.00 0.00 99.31
4000 0.00 0.00 99.31
Gravel 5600 0.00 0.00 99.31
8000 0.00 0.00 99.31
(>2 mm)
11200 0.00 0.00 99.31

16000 0.00 0.00 99.31


http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:54

Group ID: AgLUS5

Sample ID: AgLUS-5 sample wt (g) = 131.07

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 131.07 % of sample < 2mm 1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 0.00 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle  fraction established by particles finer than
USDA particle-size diameter (excluding ~ diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter

22400 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.31



http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:54

Group ID: AgLUS6

Sample ID: AgLUS-6 sample wt (g) = 457.75

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 434.01 % of sample <2mm  0.95
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 23.74 % of sample >2mm  0.05

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA patrticle-size diameter (excluding ~ diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
0.040 0.00035 0.00033 0.00
0.044 0.00050 0.00047 0.00033
0.048 0.00087 0.00082 0.00081
0.053 0.0018 0.0017 0.0016
0.058 0.0038 0.0036 0.0033
0.064 0.0067 0.0064 0.0069
0.070 0.0097 0.0092 0.013
0.077 0.013 0.012 0.022
0.084 0.016 0.015 0.035
0.093 0.019 0.018 0.050
0.10 0.023 0.022 0.068
0.11 0.027 0.026 0.090
0.12 0.031 0.029 0.12
0.13 0.035 0.033 0.14
0.15 0.039 0.037 0.18
0.16 0.044 0.042 0.21
0.18 0.049 0.046 0.26
0.20 0.055 0.052 0.30
0.21 0.061 0.058 0.36
0.24 0.067 0.064 0.41
0.26 0.074 0.070 0.48
Clay 0.28 0.082 0.078 0.55
(<0.002 mm) ' ' ' '
0.31 0.090 0.085 0.62
0.34 0.099 0.094 0.71
0.38 0.11 0.10 0.80
0.41 0.12 0.11 0.91
0.45 0.13 0.12 1.02
0.50 0.14 0.13 1.15
0.55 0.15 0.14 1.28
0.60 0.17 0.16 1.42
0.66 0.18 0.17 1.58
0.72 0.20 0.19 1.75
0.79 0.21 0.20 1.94
0.87 0.23 0.22 2.14
0.95 0.26 0.25 2.36
1.05 0.28 0.27 2.61
1.15 0.31 0.29 2.87
1.26 0.34 0.32 3.16

1.38 0.37 0.35 3.49


http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html

Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:54

Group ID: AgLUS6

Sample ID: AgLUS-6 sample wt (g) = 457.75

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 434.01 % of sample <2mm  0.95
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 23.74 % of sample >2mm  0.05

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle  fraction established by particles finer than

USDA patrticle-size diameter (excluding ~ diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter

1.52 0.40 0.38 3.84

1.67 0.44 0.42 4.22

1.83 0.47 0.45 4.63

2.01 0.51 0.48 5.56 5.08

2.21 0.55 0.52 5.56

2.42 0.20 0.19 6.08

2.66 0.62 0.59 6.27

2.92 0.66 0.63 6.86

3.21 0.69 0.65 7.49

3.52 0.72 0.68 8.14

3.86 0.74 0.70 8.82

4.24 0.76 0.72 9.53

4.66 0.77 0.73 10.25

5.11 0.77 0.73 10.98

5.61 0.77 0.73 11.71

6.16 0.76 0.72 12.44

6.76 0.75 0.71 13.16

7.42 0.73 0.69 13.87

8.15 0.71 0.67 14.56

8.94 0.68 0.64 15.23

Silt 9.82 0.64 0.61 15.88
(0.002 - 0.05 mm) 10.78 0.61 0.58 16.49
11.83 0.57 0.54 17.06

12.99 0.54 0.51 17.60

14.26 0.52 0.49 18.12

15.65 0.50 0.47 18.61

17.18 0.48 0.46 19.08

18.86 0.47 0.45 19.54

20.71 0.46 0.44 19.98

22.73 0.45 0.43 20.42

24.95 0.45 0.43 20.85

27.39 0.44 0.42 21.27

30.07 0.44 0.42 21.69

33.01 0.45 0.43 22.11

36.24 0.48 0.46 22.54

39.78 0.55 0.52 22.99

43.67 0.65 0.62 23.51

47.94 0.76 0.72 19.29 24.13

52.62 0.89 0.84 24.85
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Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:54

Group ID: AgLUS6

Sample ID: AgLUS-6 sample wt (g) = 457.75

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 434.01 % of sample <2mm  0.95
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 23.74 % of sample >2mm  0.05

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA patrticle-size diameter (excluding ~ diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
57.77 1.00 0.95 25.69
Very fine sand 63.41 1.09 1.03 26.64
(0.05 - 0.1 mm) 69.61 1.17 111 27.67
76.42 1.23 1.17 28.78
83.89 1.31 1.24 29.95
92.09 1.42 1.35 7.69 31.19
101 1.57 1.49 32.54
111 1.73 1.64 34.03
122 191 1.81 35.67
134 2.06 1.95 37.48
Fine sand 147 2.21 2.10 39.43
(0.1-0.25 mm) 161 2.36 2.24 41.53
177 2.57 2.44 43.76
194 2.88 2.73 46.20
213 3.30 3.13 48.93
234 3.78 3.58 23.11 52.06
257 4.26 4.04 55.64
282 4.61 4.37 59.68
310 4.74 4.49 64.05
Medium sand 340 4.60 4.36 68.55
(0.25-0.5 mm) 373 4.24 4.02 7291
410 3.76 3.56 76.93
450 3.29 3.12 80.49
494 2.90 2.75 30.72 83.61
542 2.56 2.43 86.36
595 2.22 2.10 88.79
Coarse sand 653 1.77 1.68 90.90
717 1.19 1.13 92.57
(0.5-1 mm)
787 0.60 0.57 93.70
864 0.19 0.18 94.27
948 0.030 0.028 8.12 94.45
1041 0.0015 0.0014 94.48
1143 0.00 0.00 94.48
1255 0.00 0.00 94.48
Very coarse sand 1377 0.00 0.00 94.48
(1-2 mm) 1512 0.00 0.00 94.48
1660 0.00 0.00 94.48
1822 0.00 0.00 94.48

2000 1.39 0.30 0.31 94.48
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Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:54

Group ID: AgLUS6

Sample ID: AgLUS-6 sample wt (g) = 457.75

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 434.01 % of sample <2mm  0.95
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 23.74 % of sample >2mm  0.05

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters
A through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum
of values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA patrticle-size diameter (excluding ~ diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
2800 1.10 0.24 94.78
4000 2.03 0.44 95.03
Gravel 5600 1.65 0.36 95.47
8000 3.91 0.85 95.83
(>2 mm)
11200 2.38 0.52 96.68
16000 11.28 2.46 97.20

22400 0.00 0.00 4.88 100
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Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:54

Group ID: AgLUS8

Sample ID: AgLUS 8 59.7-60.3 samplewt(g) = 749.98

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 749.897 % of sample < 2mm 1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 0.08 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters A
through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum of
values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um)  grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
0.040 0.00027 0.00027 0.00
0.044 0.00038 0.00038 0.00027
0.048 0.00064 0.00064 0.00065
0.053 0.0014 0.0014 0.0013
0.058 0.0028 0.0028 0.0027
0.064 0.0050 0.0050 0.0055
0.070 0.0071 0.0071 0.010
0.077 0.0090 0.0090 0.018
0.084 0.011 0.011 0.027
0.093 0.013 0.013 0.038
0.10 0.015 0.015 0.051
0.11 0.017 0.017 0.066
0.12 0.019 0.019 0.083
0.13 0.021 0.021 0.10
0.15 0.022 0.022 0.12
0.16 0.024 0.024 0.14
0.18 0.026 0.026 0.17
0.20 0.028 0.028 0.19
0.21 0.030 0.030 0.22
0.24 0.032 0.032 0.25
0.26 0.033 0.033 0.28
Clay 0.28 0.035 0.035 0.32
(<0.002 mm) ' ' ' '
0.31 0.037 0.037 0.35
0.34 0.039 0.039 0.39
0.38 0.041 0.041 0.43
0.41 0.044 0.044 0.47
0.45 0.046 0.046 0.51
0.50 0.048 0.048 0.56
0.55 0.050 0.050 0.61
0.60 0.053 0.053 0.66
0.66 0.055 0.055 0.71
0.72 0.058 0.058 0.77
0.79 0.061 0.061 0.82
0.87 0.064 0.064 0.88
0.95 0.067 0.067 0.95
1.05 0.070 0.070 1.02
1.15 0.074 0.074 1.09
1.26 0.078 0.078 1.16
1.38 0.082 0.082 1.24

1.52 0.087 0.087 1.32
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Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:54

Group ID: AgLUS8

Sample ID: AgLUS 8 59.7-60.3 samplewt(g) = 749.98

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 749.897 % of sample < 2mm 1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 0.08 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters A
through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum of
values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um)  grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter

1.67 0.091 0.091 1.41
1.83 0.097 0.097 1.50
2.01 0.10 0.10 1.69 1.59
2.21 0.11 0.11 1.69
242 0.20 0.20 1.80
2.66 0.12 0.12 2.00
2.92 0.13 0.13 2.12
3.21 0.14 0.14 2.25
3.52 0.14 0.14 2.39
3.86 0.15 0.15 2.53
4.24 0.16 0.16 2.68
4.66 0.17 0.17 2.84
5.11 0.18 0.18 3.01
5.61 0.20 0.20 3.19
6.16 0.21 0.21 3.39
6.76 0.22 0.22 3.60
7.42 0.24 0.24 3.82
8.15 0.25 0.25 4.06
8.94 0.27 0.27 4.31
Silt 9.82 0.29 0.29 4,58
(0.002 - 0.05 mm) 10.78 0.31 0.31 4.87
11.83 0.33 0.33 5.18
12.99 0.36 0.36 5.51
14.26 0.39 0.39 5.87
15.65 0.42 0.42 6.26
17.18 0.46 0.46 6.68
18.86 0.49 0.49 7.14
20.71 0.53 0.53 7.63
22.73 0.56 0.56 8.16
24.95 0.59 0.59 8.72
27.39 0.60 0.60 9.31
30.07 0.61 0.61 9.91
33.01 0.61 0.61 10.52
36.24 0.60 0.60 11.13
39.78 0.59 0.59 11.73
43.67 0.59 0.59 12.32
47.94 0.59 0.59 11.81 12.91
52.62 0.61 0.61 13.50
57.77 0.62 0.62 14.11

Very fine sand 63.41 0.64 0.64 14.73
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Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:54

Group ID: AgLUS8

Sample ID: AgLUS 8 59.7-60.3 samplewt(g) = 749.98

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 749.897 % of sample < 2mm 1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 0.08 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters A
through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum of
values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um)  grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
Very fine sand 69.61 0.65 0.65 15.37
(0.05-0.1 mm) 76.42 0.64 0.64 16.02
83.89 0.61 0.61 16.66
92.09 0.59 0.59 4.36 17.27
101 0.59 0.59 17.86
111 0.65 0.65 18.45
122 0.83 0.83 19.10
134 1.17 1.17 19.93
Fine sand 147 1.76 1.76 21.10
(0.1-0.25 mm) 161 2.64 2.64 22.86
177 3.79 3.79 25.50
194 5.12 5.12 29.29
213 6.48 6.48 34.41
234 7.64 7.64 30.67 40.89
257 8.40 8.40 48.53
282 8.63 8.63 56.93
310 8.26 8.26 65.56
Medium sand 340 7.36 7.36 73.82
(0.25-0.5 mm) 373 6.10 6.10 81.18
410 4.67 4.67 87.27
450 3.30 3.30 91.94
494 2.15 2.15 48.86 95.24
542 1.29 1.29 97.39
595 0.71 0.71 98.68
Coarse sand 653 0.37 0.37 99.39
717 0.18 0.18 99.76
(0.5-1 mm)
787 0.073 0.073 99.94
864 0.025 0.025 100.02
948 0.0056 0.0056 2.65 100.04
1041 0.00066 0.00066 100.05
1143 0.000017 0.000017 100.05
1255 0.00 0.00 100.05
Very coarse sand 1377 0.00 0.00 100.05
(1-2 mm) 1512 0.00 0.00 100.05
1660 0.00 0.00 100.05
1822 0.00 0.00 100.05
2000 0.040 0.0053 0.01 100.05
2800 0.043 0.0057 100.05
4000 0.00 0.00 100.06
5600 0.00 0.00 100.06

Gravel
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Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:54

Group ID: AgLUS8

Sample ID: AgLUS 8 59.7-60.3 samplewt(g) = 749.98

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 749.897 % of sample < 2mm 1.00
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 0.08 % of sample >2mm  0.00

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters A
through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum of
values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle ~ fraction established by particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um)  grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
Gravel 8000 0.00 0.00 100.06
(>2 mm) 11200 0.00 0.00 100.06
16000 0.00 0.00 100.06

22400 0.00 0.00 0.01 100.06

25
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Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:50

Group ID: AgLUS12

Sample ID: AgLUS -12 29.8-30.5 samplewt (g) = 512.12

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 376.63 % of sample <2mm  0.74
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 135.49 % of sample >2mm  0.26

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters A
through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum of
values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle  fraction established by particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
0.040 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.044 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.048 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.053 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.058 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.064 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.070 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.077 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.084 0.0000010 0.00000074 0.00
0.093 0.000040 0.000029 0.00000074
0.10 0.00025 0.00018 0.000030
0.11 0.00071 0.00052 0.00021
0.12 0.0014 0.0010 0.00074
0.13 0.0025 0.0018 0.0018
0.15 0.0040 0.0029 0.0036
0.16 0.0059 0.0043 0.0065
0.18 0.0082 0.0060 0.011
0.20 0.011 0.008 0.017
0.21 0.014 0.010 0.025
0.24 0.017 0.013 0.035
Clay 0.26 0.021 0.015 0.048
0.28 0.025 0.018 0.063
(<0.002 mm)
0.31 0.028 0.021 0.082
0.34 0.032 0.024 0.10
0.38 0.035 0.026 0.13
0.41 0.038 0.028 0.15
0.45 0.040 0.029 0.18
0.50 0.041 0.030 0.21
0.55 0.042 0.031 0.24
0.60 0.043 0.032 0.27
0.66 0.043 0.032 0.30
0.72 0.044 0.032 0.33
0.79 0.045 0.033 0.37
0.87 0.046 0.034 0.40
0.95 0.049 0.036 0.43
1.05 0.053 0.039 0.47
1.15 0.059 0.043 0.51
1.26 0.067 0.049 0.55
1.38 0.076 0.056 0.60

1.52 0.087 0.064 0.66
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Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:50

Group ID: AgLUS12

Sample ID: AgLUS -12 29.8-30.5 samplewt (g) = 512.12

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 376.63 % of sample <2mm  0.74
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 135.49 % of sample >2mm  0.26

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters A
through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum of
values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle  fraction established by particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter

1.67 0.099 0.073 0.72
1.83 0.11 0.081 0.79
2.01 0.12 0.088 0.96 0.87
2.21 0.13 0.10 0.96
2.42 0.20 0.15 1.06
2.66 0.15 0.11 1.20
2.92 0.16 0.12 1.31
3.21 0.17 0.13 1.43
3.52 0.19 0.14 1.56
3.86 0.20 0.15 1.70
4.24 0.21 0.15 1.84
4.66 0.22 0.16 2.00
5.11 0.23 0.17 2.16
5.61 0.24 0.18 2.33
6.16 0.24 0.18 251
6.76 0.25 0.18 2.68
7.42 0.25 0.18 2.87
8.15 0.25 0.18 3.05
8.94 0.25 0.18 3.23
Silt 9.82 0.25 0.18 3.42
(0.002 - 0.05 mm) 10.78 0.26 0.19 3.60
11.83 0.27 0.20 3.79
12.99 0.28 0.21 3.99
14.26 0.30 0.22 4.20
15.65 0.31 0.23 4.42
17.18 0.32 0.24 4.65
18.86 0.33 0.24 4.88
20.71 0.32 0.24 5.12
22.73 0.32 0.24 5.36
24.95 0.31 0.23 5.60
27.39 0.30 0.22 5.82
30.07 0.30 0.22 6.04
33.01 0.28 0.21 6.26
36.24 0.26 0.19 6.47
39.78 0.23 0.17 6.66
43.67 0.20 0.15 6.83
47.94 0.20 0.15 6.16 6.98
52.62 0.25 0.18 7.12
57.77 0.28 0.21 7.31
63.41 0.25 0.18 7.51

Very fine sand
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Table A.3.2. Particle-size data for tested well in and near the Lost Creek Designated Ground Water Basin -- Continued.
COULTERLS 6/28/2004 12:50

Group ID: AgLUS12

Sample ID: AgLUS -12 29.8-30.5 samplewt (g) = 512.12

Operator: KA wt (g) < 2mm= 376.63 % of sample <2mm  0.74
Comments: wt (g) > 2mm= 135.49 % of sample >2mm  0.26

[particle-size criteria from the textural soil classification established by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
(http://www.wsi.nrcs.usda.gov/products/W2Q/H&H/Training/trng_ser.html, accessed on April 2, 2010; columns are labeled with letters A
through F for reference; values presented in column E correspond to values presented in table A.3.1 and are calculated from the sum of
values from column D that are within each particle-size class, identified in column A; USDA, U.S. Department of Agriculture; pm,
micrometers; %, percent; mm, millimeters; <, less than; >, greater than]

A B C D E F

Cumulative % of
Incremental % of particles Incremental % of particles  particles in each size Cumulative % of
with indicated particle with indicated particle  fraction established by particles finer than

USDA particle-size diameter (excluding  diameter (including grains USDA textural soil indicated particle
class (range) Particle diameter (um) grains larger than 2 mm) larger than 2 mm) classification diameter
Very fine sand 69.61 0.17 0.13 7.70
(0.05 - 0.1 mm) 76.42 0.13 0.096 7.82
83.89 0.13 0.096 7.92
92.09 0.12 0.088 0.98 8.01
101 0.13 0.096 8.10
111 0.24 0.18 8.20
122 0.40 0.29 8.38
134 0.39 0.29 8.67
Fine sand 147 0.25 0.18 8.96
(0.1-0.25 mm) 161 0.24 0.18 9.14
177 0.41 0.30 9.32
194 0.61 0.45 9.62
213 0.64 0.47 10.07
234 0.65 0.48 2.91 10.54
257 0.77 0.57 11.02
282 1.01 0.74 11.58
310 1.32 0.97 12.32
Medium sand 340 1.67 1.23 13.30
(0.25-0.5 mm) 373 1.96 144 14.52
410 2.13 1.57 15.96
450 2.28 1.68 17.53
494 2.59 1.90 10.10 19.21
542 3.14 231 21.11
595 3.85 2.83 23.42
Coarse sand 653 4.44 3.27 26.25
717 4.70 3.46 29.52
(0.5-1 mm)
787 4.92 3.62 32.98
864 5.52 4.06 36.59
948 6.50 4.78 24.32 40.65
1041 7.39 5.43 45.43
1143 7.79 5.73 50.87
1255 7.35 541 56.60
